OP \$40.00 1810359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Active Organics, Inc.		09/23/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kiko S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Giorgio e Guido Paglia, 1/D	
City:	Bergamo	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-24122	
Entity Type:	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1810359	ACTIGLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152992085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152992085

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard
Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP
Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115354.00099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
SIGNATURE:	/michael leonard/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACTIGLOW TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Active Organics, Inc., a Texas Corporation having an address at 1097 Yates Street, Lewisville, Texas 75057 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the record owner of US Trademark Registration No. 1810359 for ACTIGLOW (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, Kiko S.p.A., an Italian società per azioni having an address at Via Giorgio E Guido Paglia 1/D, Bergamo, Italy 1-24122 (bereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, as well as the right to sue for past and present infringements thereof.

This agreement is effective as of 23 1 Solubly 2016.

ACTIVE ORGANICS, INC.

1 1 1 1 1 m

Name: Dijan 4 Wenting

Time: Vine Hesident

Date: 4-20-4

- Kikko S.P.A

Name <u>GIEFANO PERCA</u>

Title: CEO

Date: 23rd/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 10/17/2016